# University of San Diego **Digital USD**

News Releases USD News

1975-04-18

## George Plimpton at USD May 1

Office of Public Information

Follow this and additional works at: http://digital.sandiego.edu/newsreleases

### Digital USD Citation

Office of Public Information, "George Plimpton at USD May 1" (1975). *News Releases*. 1237. http://digital.sandiego.edu/newsreleases/1237

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the USD News at Digital USD. It has been accepted for inclusion in News Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital USD. For more information, please contact digital@sandiego.edu.

## NEWS RELEASE UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO

OFFICE OF PUBLIC INFORMATION

CONTACT: SARA S. FINN

TELEPHONE: 714-291-6480 / EXT. 354

ADDRESS: RM. 266 DE SALES HALL, ALCALA PARK, SAN DIEGO, CA 92110

### GEORGE PLIMPTON AT USD MAY 1

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

George Plimpton, writer, adventurer and "professional amateur," will speak Thursday, May 1 at the University of San Diego. The lecture will be at 8 p.m. in the Camino Theater. Admission is \$1.50 adults; \$.75 students with I.D.

Plimpton is editor of Paris Review, an international literary quarterly. He is the author of Paper Lion, Out of My League, and The Bogey Man, which detail his experiences as an amateur competing in professional football, baseball and golf. In a similar vein he played with the New York Philharmonic as a percussionist to gather information for articles.

The lecture is sponsored by the University of San Diego Associated Students's Speakers Bureau.

4/18/75